When will the fee changes begin?

At SmartClinics Smithfield, our new fee structure will
start on 1 of January 2023. Your appointment fee will
depend on the type of appointment and how long it
takes. If you have a Medicare Card, Medicare will refund
to you a proportion of your appointment fee (Medicare
Rebate) back into your bank account and you will only be
out of pocket the remaining amount.

Private Patients:

Aged Pension Fee

Services Consultation | Medicare Out of
Fee Refund pocket

Level B

(Standard $55.00 $39.75 $15.25

Consult)

Level C

(Long $97.00 $76.95 $20.05

Consult)

Level D

(Extended $140.00 $113.30 $26.70

. Consultation | Medicare Out of Consult)
Services
Fee Refund pocket
Level B Other Private Fees
(Standard $85.00 $39.75 $45.25
Consult) Services Consultation | Medicare | Out of
Level C Fee Refund pocket
(Long $130.00 $76.95 $53.05 ECG $48.00* $19.45 | $28.55
Consult) Spirometry $50.00* $21.75 $28.25
Level D Audiometry $52.00* $23.15 $28.85
(Extended $200.00 $113.30 586.70 Venesection $100.00* $65.55 $34.45
Consult) Implanon $85.00* $37.65 | $47.35
Insertion
Dlsc(llllft Fee (Children. students. Ren;oval of $100.00* $64.20 $35.80
concession card holders) Implanon
Pregnancy Test | $25.00* $10.15 $14.85
Services Consultation | Medicare Out of Punch Biopsy $80.00* $55.20 $24.80
Fee Refund pocket Ingrown
Level B Fingernail - $180.00* $152.30 | $27.70
(Standard $75.00 $39.75 $35.25 Wedge
Consult) Ingrown Toenail
180.00* 152.30 27.70
Level C — Wedge » » ?
(Long $120.00 $76.95 $43.05 Ingrown Nail "
Consult) Phenolisation »160.00 2134.40 | $25.60
Level D Steroid Injection
(Extended $190.00 $113.30 $76.70 Keloid Scar 250.00 »35.40 »14.60
Consult id Injecti
) StgrOId Injection $50.00 N/A
Joint
Iron Infusion $150.00 N/A
Single Dressing | $5.00 N/A

Dressing Pack (5 $10 N/A
per pack)

Ultrasound $5.00 N/A
Flu Injection $20.00 N/A
Cast Leg $30.00 N/A
Cast Arm $20.00 N/A
Removal of Cast | $10.00 N/A
Ear Syringe $10.00 N/A
Commercial

Drivers Medical 5150.00 N/A
Pre-

employment $307.00 N/A
medical

Urine Drug $56.00 N/A
Screen

Dangerous

Goods Medical »150.00 N/A
Coxswains

Medical $150.00 N/A
Ambulance

Medical $150.00 N/A
PNG Medical $150.00 N/A
Insurance/Super $85.00+GST | N/A
Forms

*Children, Students, Concession Card Holders get a $10
discount.

What other services will continue to

be bulk billed?

We will continue to bulk bill the following
services:

e All children’s scheduled immunisations.

e All children’s influenza immunisations (flu
shot appointments).

e Health Care Management Plans and Health
Assessments.

e DVA white (conditions) and gold card
holders.



